504763886 02/06/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4810614

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME AND ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HITACHI MAXELL, LTD.	10/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXELL HOLDINGS, LTD.
Street Address:	1 KOIZUMI, OYAMAZAKI, OYAMAZAKI-CHO, OTOKUNI-GUN,
City:	KYOTO,
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29169716
Application Number:	29238439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

CASTLE STREET

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com **Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED** Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEIDI WHITTINGHAM **SIGNATURE:** IPR/PS/HitachiMaxEnergy2017-178/CN/CA/2D **DATE SIGNED:** 02/06/2018

Total Attachments: 8

Address Line 2:

source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page1.tif source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page2.tif source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page3.tif source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page4.tif source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page5.tif source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page6.tif source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page7.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045248 FRAME: 0803 504763886

source=Change document - MG CoN CoA#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 045248 FRAME: 0804

TRANSLATION VERIFICATION

I verify that the Records that I made m		translation of the Certificate of Full Registry
1/19/2018	Maiko Tanimura	mono
Date	Printed Name	Signature

PATENT REEL: 045248 FRAME: 0805

CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL CLOSED REGISTRY RECORDS

1-88 Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka Maxell Holdings, Ltd.

Corporation No.	1209-01-001761				
	Hitachi Maxell, Ltd.				
Company name	Maxell Holdings, Ltd.	Changed on October 1, 2017 Registered on October 12, 2017			
Head Office	1-88 Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka				
Method of public notice	The public notice shall be announced on the new Shimbun.	spaper of the Nihon Keizai			
	The method of public notice shall be electronic public notice: http://www.maxell.co.jp/ However, the public notice shall, where it is unable to give an electronic public notice due to accident or any other unavoidable circumstances, be announced on the newspaper of the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Changed on June 22, 2006 Registered on July 5, 2006			
	The public notice shall be announced on the official gazettes.	Changed on June 17, 2011 Registered on June 27, 2011			
	The method of public notice shall be electronic public notice: http://www.maxell.co.jp/jpn/ However, the public notice shall, where it is unable to give an electronic public notice due to accident or any other unavoidable circumstances, be announced on the newspaper of the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Changed on January 23, 2012 Registered on January 26, 2012			
	The public notice shall be announced on the official gazettes.	Changed on April 1, 2012 Registered on April 10, 2012			
	The method of public notice shall be electronic public notice: http://www.maxell.co.jp/jpn/ However, the public notice shall, where it is unable to give an electronic public notice due to accident or any other unavoidable	Changed on October 1, 2012			
	circumstances, be announced on the newspaper of the Nihon Keizai Shimbun.	Registered on October 10, 2012			
Matters necessary for receiving the information contained in the balance sheet	http://www.maxell.co.jp/	Established on March 25, 2004 Registered on April 7, 2004			
Date of incorporation	November 7, 1947				
Company Splits	Split into Hitachi Maxell Energy, Ltd., 1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto, on April 1, 2011 Registered on April 8, 2011				
	Split from Hitachi Consumer Electronics Co., Ltd Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, on July 1, 2013	., 2–1 Otemachi 2–chome, Registered on July 8, 2013			
	Split into Maxell, Ltd., 1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki, Oya on October 1, 2017	mazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto, Registered on October 6, 2017			
		Nogratored on October 0, 2017			

Serial number so928176

*Underline indicates that the entry have been cancelled.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL CLOSED REGISTRY RECORDS

1-88 Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka Maxell Holdings, Ltd.

Absorptions	Maxell Life Ltd., 1-88 Ushitora 1-chome.	Ibaraki-shi, Osaka, merged on July 1, 2008		
	Indicate Life Ltd., 1 ob ostracia i orionto,	ibarati oni, osaita, moigea on dary 1, 2000		
		Registered on July 7, 2008		
company with board of directors Matters relating to company with auditors Matters relating to company with board of auditors Matters relating to company with audit and supervisory committee Matters relating to delegation of decision on	Maxell Business Service Ltd., 18-2 Iidabashi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, merged on July 1, 2008			
	Registered on July 7, 2008			
	Maxell Soft Engineering Ltd., 20-1 Kinund	odai 6-chome, Tsukubamirai-shi, Ibaraki,		
	merged on July 1, 2008	D 11 7 0000		
	Maxell Logistics Ltd. 1-1 Sakamaki Ova	Registered on July 7, 2008 mazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto, meged on		
	October 1, 2008	mazaki cho, Otokum gun, Nyoto, megeu on		
	14 1111 11 0 1111 1 00 5 1 11	Registered on October 8, 2008		
	Maxell Hokuriku Seiki Ltd., 88 Fukushima October 1, 2009	5-chome, Yao-cho, Toyama, merged on		
		Registered on October 9, 2009		
	Maxell Finetech Ltd., 42-2 Aza-Shinmei,	Okumatazawa, Watari-cho, Watari-gun,		
	Miyagi, merged on April 1, 2012	Description April 10, 0010		
Matters relating to company with board of directors Matters relating to company with auditors Matters relating to company with board of auditors Matters relating to company with audit and supervisory committee Matters relating to delegation of decision on	Mayell Sliggtes Ltd. 3819 Noborito, Tam	Registered on April 10, 2012 a-ku, Kawasaki-shi, merged on April 1, 2012		
	Maxen Shortee Ltd., 0013 Noborito, Tank	a ku, Kawasaki Sili, mergeu on April 1, 2012		
	·	Registered on April 10, 2012		
	Kyushu Hitachi Maxell Ltd., 4680 Ikata, F	ukuchi-machi, Tagawa-gun, Fukuoka,		
	merged on April 1, 2012	Domintoured on April 10, 2010		
	Mayell Seiki Ltd. 45-101 Shoaza-Kanda	Registered on April 10, 2012 , Aza-Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto,		
	merged on April 1, 2012			
	Marrall Chail Carl Add 10 2 Valabaaki 2 a	Registered on April 10, 2012		
	IMaxell Shoji Go., Ltd., 18-2 Ildabashi 2-c	home, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, merged on April Registered on April 10, 2012		
	Hitachi Maxell Energy, Ltd., 1 Koizumi, Oyon January 1, 2013	yamazaki-cho, Otokuni-gun, Kyoto, merged		
	1, 2010	Registered on January 7, 2013		
Matters relating to	Company with board of directors			
		Registered on May 1, 2006,		
board of directors		pursuant to the provisions of		
Mattara valating to	Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005			
	Company with auditors			
	Established on June 15, 2010	Registered on June 24, 2010		
	Discontinued on June 28, 2016	Registered on July 11, 2016		
1	Company with board of auditors	***		
	E	7		
board of auditors	Established on June 15, 2010	Registered on June 24, 2010		
Matters relating to	Discontinued on June 28, 2016 Company with audit and supervisory com	Registered on July 11, 2016		
	Company with addit and supervisory con	annecee		
1				
committee	Established on June 28, 2016	Registered on July 11, 2016		
1	The articles of incorporation is provided regarding the delegation to a director of			
_	the decision on the execution of important business.			
execution of the				
important business to				
directors		D		
	Established on June 28, 2016	Registered on July 11, 2016		

Serial number so928176

*Underline indicates that the entry have been cancelled.

CERTIFICATE OF PARTIAL CLOSED REGISTRY RECORDS

1-88 Ushitora 1-chome, Ibaraki-shi, Osaka Maxell Holdings, Ltd.

Matters relating to	Company with committee, etc.			
company with				
nominating	Company with committee			
1		Registered on May 1, 2006,		
committee, etc.	•	pursuant to the provisions of		
		Ordinance No. 15 from the Justice		
		Ministry of 2006		
	Discontinued on June 15, 2010	Registered on June 24, 2010		
Matters relating to	Company with accounting auditors			
company with				
accounting				
auditors				
		Registered on July 5, 2006		
Description of the	Pursuant to the provisions of Paragraph	3 of the Supplementary Provision of		
registration	Ordinance No. 15 from the Justice Minist	ry of 1989,		
		Transferred to records on		
		October 14, 2003		
	Relocation of the head office to 1 Koizumi, Oyamazaki, Oyamazaki-cho, Otokuni-			
	gun, Kyoto as of October 1, 2017.			
		Registered on October 17, 2017		
		Closed on October 17, 2017		

This is to certify that the above are parts of registered items which have been closed in the Company Register.

(By Jurisdiction of Kita-Osaka Branch Office of the Osaka Regal Affairs Bureau).

December 5, 2017

Kita-Osaka Branch Office of the Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

Tsutomu HOSOMI (seal)

Serial number so928176

*Underline indicates that the entry have been cancelled.

閉鎖事項一部証明書

大阪府茨木市丑寅一丁目1番88号 マクセルホールディングス株式会社

会社法人等番号	1209-01-001761	
商号	日立マクセル株式会社	
	マクセルホールディングス株式会社	平成29年10月 1日変更
		平成29年10月12日登記
本 店	大阪府族木市出寅一丁目1番88号	
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する。	
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.maxell.co. jp/	平成18年 6月22日変更
	ただし、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成18年 7月 5日登記
	官報に掲載してする。	平成2.3年:6月1-7日変更
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.maxell.co. jp/jpn/	平成23年 6月27日登記 平成24年 1月23日変更
	ただし、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によっ て電子公告による公告をすることができない場 合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成24年 1月26日登記
	官報に掲載してする。	平成24年 4月 1日変更
	当会社の公告方法は、電子公告とする。 http://www.maxell.co.	平成 2 4年 4月10日登記 平成 2 4年10月 1日変更
	j p / j p n / だだし、事故その他のやむを得ない事由によって電子公告による公告をすることができない場合は、日本経済新聞に掲載して行う。	平成24年10月10日登記
貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け るために必要な事	http://www.maxell.co.	平成16年 3月25日設定
項		平成16年 4月 7日登記

整理番号 ソタ28176 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/4

REEL: 045248 FRAME: 0809

会社成立の年月日	昭和22年11月7日	
会社分割	平成23年4月1日京都府乙訓郡大山崎町小泉1 式会社に分割	
	平成25年7月1日東京都千代田区大手町二丁目	平成23年 4月 8日登記 2番1号日立コンシューマエ
	レクトロニクス株式会社から分割	平成25年 7月 8日登記
	平成29年10月1日京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山 社に分割	衛小泉1番地マクセル株式会 平成29年10月 6日登記
吸収合併	平成20年7月1日大阪府茨木市丑寅一丁目1番 フを合併	-
	平成20年7月1日東京都千代田区飯田橋二丁目	平成20年 7月 7日登記
	ドル20年7月1日末京都「代田区版田橋二丁日 ビジネスサービスを合併	平成20年:7月 7日登記
	平成20年7月1日茨城県つくばみらい市絹の台 フトエンジニアリング株式会社を合併	六丁目 2 0番 1 号マクセルソ 平成 2 0年 7月 7 日登記
	平成20年10月1日京都府乙訓郡大山崎町坂巻 クス 株式 会社を合併	1 番地 1 マクセルロジスディー 平成 2 0年 1 0月 8 日登記
	平成21年10月1日富山市八尾町福島五丁目8 会社を合併	8番地マクセル北陸精器株式
吸収合併	平成24年4月1日宮城県亘理郡亘理町逢隈田沢雪	平成21年10月 9日登記
	TM 2 4 年 4 月 1 日 古城宗旦 4 師 旦 年 町 建版 田 派 - ファインテック株式会社を合併	平成24年 4月10日登記
	平成24年4月1日川崎市多摩区登戸3819番5 式会社を合併	セマクセルスリオンテック株 平成2'4年 4月10日登記
	平成24年4月1日福岡県田川郡福智町伊方46 式会社を合併	
	MAIL C II N	平成24年 4月10日登記
	平成24年4月1日京都府乙訓郡大山崎町字大山崎 クセル精器株式会社を合併	
. 104		平成24年 4月10日登記

整理番号 ソタ28176 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

2/4

大阪府茨木市丑寅一丁目1番88号 マクセルホールディングス株式会社

マクセルホールティ						_
	平成24年4月1日 商事を合併	東京都千代	田区飯田橋二丁目	1.8番2号株式 平成24年		
	平成25年1月1日 式会社を合併	京都府乙訓	郡大山崎町小泉1	番地日立マクセ 平成25年		
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社			平成17年法 36条の規定 年 5月 1	により平成1	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	<u>監査役設置会社</u> 平	成22年	6月15日設定	平成22年	6月24日登	žā
		成28年	6月28日廃止	平成28年	7月11日登	žī
監査役会設置会社 に関する事項	<u>監査役会設置会社</u> 平	成22年	6月15日設定	平成22年	6月24日登	žij
	\	成28年	6月28日廃止	平成28年	7月11日登	žīi
監査等委員会設置 会社に関する事項	監査等委員会設置会平		6月28日設定	平成28年	7月11日營	žāi
重要な業務執行の 決定の取締役への 委任に関する事項	重要な業務執行の決	定の取締役 成28年		の定款の定めが 平成28年	1, 12 mm 1,	
指名委員会等設置会社に関する事項	委員会等設置会社			1 700 2 9 1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	委員会設置会社			平成 1 8 年法 の規定により 月 1 日登記	平成18年	
	Ψ.	成22年	6月15日廃止	平成22年	6月24日登	孟言
会計監査人設置会 社に関する事項	会計監査人設置会社	:		平成18年	7月 5日登	全言
登記記録に関する 事項	平成元年法務省令第	1 5 号附則	第3項の規定によ		0月14日移	女童

整理番号 ソタ28176 * 下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 3/4

大阪府茨木市丑寅一丁目1番88号 マクセルホールディングス株式会社

平成29年10月1日京都府乙訓郡大山崎町大山崎小泉1番地区本店移転

平成29年10月17日登記 平成29年10月17日閉鎖

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖された事項の一部であることを証明した書 面である。

> 平成29年12月 5日 大阪法務局北大阪支局 登記官

細

見

加爾格勒尼 加斯格司 巴里自定置

整理番号 ソタ28176

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

4/4

RECORDED: 02/06/2018 REEL: 045248 FRAME: 0812